506922776 10/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6969612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIUSEPPE ASTARITA	06/16/2021
MARK S. DENNIS	06/16/2021
JENNIFER A. GETZ	07/21/2021
ANASTASIA HENRY	03/04/2021
MIHALIS S. KARIOLIS	03/04/2021
CATHAL S. MAHON	09/21/2021
ADAM P. SILVERMAN	03/05/2021
ANKITA SRIVASTAVA	02/19/2021
JULIE ULLMAN	07/21/2021
JUNHUA WANG	07/13/2021
JOY YU ZUCHERO	07/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENALI THERAPEUTICS INC.	
Street Address:	161 OYSTER POINT BLVD.	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17102138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504579226

Email: patentdocket@dnli.com

Correspondent Name: DENALI THERAPEUTICS INC.
Address Line 1: 161 OYSTER POINT BLVD.

Address Line 4: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

PATENT REEL: 057813 FRAME: 0762

506922776

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DNL-016-01-WO-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/Tara Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021
T	

Total Attachments: 28

source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page1.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page2.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page3.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page4.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page5.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page6.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page7.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page8.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page9.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page10.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page11.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page12.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page13.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page14.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page15.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page16.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page17.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page18.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page19.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page20.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page21.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page22.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page23.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page24.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page25.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page26.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page27.tif source=DNL-016-01-WO-US2; Executed Assign#page28.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057813 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Denali Therapeutics Inc. 151 Oyster Point Blvd., 2nd Floor South San Francisco, CA 94080

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

FUSION PROTEINS COMPRISING ENZYME REPLACEMENT THERAPY ENZYMES

as set forth i	n United States Patent Application
check one	[] executed concurrently herewith,
	[] executed on

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, (e) all post-grant proceedings including but not limited to post-grant review, ex parte reexamination and inter partes review, and (f) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

PATENT REEL: 057813 FRAME: 0764 ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past, present and future infringements and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described in this invention.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Viksnins Harris Padys Malen LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Viksnins Harris Padys Malen LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

PATENT REEL: 057813 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR(S):

Signature: Carety MA.

Name: Giuseppe ASTARITA

Date: 06 - 16 - 2-72

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

(date) before me,

behalf of which the personly) acted, executed the instrument.

State of California County of San Mateo

Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared

Civic poor have to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person's) whose name(s) (I are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that(I e) she they executed the same in the her/their authorized capacity(its), and that by the her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(t), or the entity upon

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Signature

(Place Natary Seal Above)

TARK L. MITCHELL

Atty. Dkt. No. 02900.017US43 DNL-016-01-WO-US2

Signature:

Name:

Mark S. DENNIS

Date:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Mateo

On JUN (6, 242)

(date) before me,

... A West-well ... Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (gare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that whe hey executed the same in (high her/their authorized capacity (es), and that by high her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature

(Place Notary Seal Above)

TARA (L. MOTENE) (L. Cary Alanic - Cantonna

San Matao County Commission # 2322098 My Comm. Digwys Feb 13, 1024

Atty. Dkt. No. 02900.017US43 DNL-016-01-WO-US2

7/211202 Date: ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Mateo (date) before me, You Fill (Theers name and title of the officer) personally appeared , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is lare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ign), and that by his heighbeir signal of (g) on the instrument the personal, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. CARTER NALLWISHMAN TANK WITNESS my hand and official scal. MAKANY PUBLIC - CARROTTIA San Appen County Commission # 1248984 ay Conn. Espires At 6, 2077 (Place Notary Seal Above)

Signature:

Jennifer A. GETZ

Name

ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR(S):

Signature: Call Land
Name: Anastasia HENRY
Date: 3-4-2)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Mateo

On Nath 4 2024 (date) before me,

Vira L. N. Vitch et A. Normy Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared

hasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name (Viyare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he has been executed the same in his here authorized capacity (has), and that by his here is signature(s) on the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Place Notary Seal Above)

TAKA L. MITCHELL

Motory Public - California Sen Water County Commission # 1212098 Wy Comm, Explorer Feb 13, 2024

Mihalis S. KARIOLIS Name: Date: ACKNOWLEDGMENT A natury public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Mateo On MOY(N-4,202) (date) before me. ON MANY NOTATION (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared -S. Kariolis ____, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(s) is lare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his her their authorized capacity(has), and that by his her/their signiture(h) on the instrument the person(h), or the entity upon behalf of which the personly acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. CAPTER KALLIMPAKANTANA WITNESS my hand and official seal. History Author: Cultivinia San Mater County Commission # 2248984 Wy Comm. Expires Jul 5, 2022 (Place Notary Seal Above)

Signature:

Atty, Dkt, No. 02900.017US43 DNL-016-01-WO-US2

Cathal S. MAHON Name: Date: ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Maleo (date) before me, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared \sim , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (Dare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (6) he they executed the same in (16) her their authorized capacity(leg), and that by higher/their signature (g on the instrument the person(g), or the entity open behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. TARAL MITCHELL WITNESS my hand and official scal. lotary Autilia - California San Autan County Commission # 202<mark>2</mark>008 Comm. Expires Feb 23, 2014 (Place Notary Seal Above) Signature

Signature:

Atty, Dkt. No. 02900.017US43 DNL-016-01-WO-US2

	Date		Minimum.
A notary public or other officer comparison signed the document to which the validity of that document. State of California County of San Mateo On V(1/ 5/2/date) V(1/ 5/2/date) basis of satisfactory evidence to be the instrument and acknowledged to me capacity (les), and that by his her/the behalf of which the persons acted, acted, along the paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal	defing this ce is certificate is certificate. In Public (in), in person(e) violat (i) he is secured the in (i) the in (i) the in (ii) the in (ii) the in (ii) the in (ii) the in (iii) th	sert name and title of \(\frac{1}{2}\) \(\frac{1}{2}\) \(\frac{1}2\) \(\frac{1}{2}\) \(\frac{1}2\) \(1	the officer) personally appeared who proved to me on the subscribed to the within e in higher/their authorized a personally open
signature <u>aaatark</u>		(Plini	e Notary Seal Above)
<u> </u>	***************************************		

Signature:

Name:

Adam P. SILVERMAN

Atty Dkt No 02900 017US43 DNL-016-01-WO-US

summe Alla Smastera

Name

Date

19.2.2021

With the state of the state of

Signature ______

Superior September 1997 September 19

ACKNOWLA A notary public or other officer completing this certificate is a which this certificate is a validity of that document.	ficate verifies only the identity of the individual
State of California County of <u>San Mateo</u>	
05 <u>July 21 /2021</u> (dane) before me, Cartier Kalwy <u>r Mall Phille</u> (fûser	name and title of the officer) personally appeared
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personer who instrument and acknowledged to me that he say they capacity (ies), and that by his heartheir signature (see behalf of which the person(see acted, executed the instrument).	in the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official scal.	CASTIER RALLIMPANIANTANIA NELEN PLOSE - California San Materi County Commission # 224898## Wy Comm. Explires Jul S. 2022
Signature Cathook.	(Place Notary Seal Above)

Signature: 5

Name:

Date:

Julie ULLMAN

Name: Junhua WANG Date: ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notory public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Mateo A(daw) before me. XAPA (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s (is) in subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that () she/they executed the same in hi) her/their authorized capacity(jos), and that by his per/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persoll(§) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CARTER RACLIMFICATIONS Natury Public - California Ser Mater County Commission # 2248484 My Comm. Expires 3515, 2022 Signature ((Place Notary Seal Above)

Signature:

Atty. Dkt. No. 02900.017US43 DNL-016-01-WO-US2

Signature:

Joy Yu ZUCHEŘO

Name:

ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNMENT REVIEWED AND ACCEPTED BY:

<u> 2464-124</u> Signature:

Christopher WALSH Name:

SVP, Associate General Counsel Title:

31 September 2001 :stell

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A natury public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Males

21 2.4.1 (date) before me.

Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared

, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the psyconthe whose named Ware subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in higher their authorized capacity(%), and that by higher/their signature() on the instrument the person(), or the entity upon behalf of which the person of acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. TABLE MITCHELL

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

(Place Notary Seal Above)

Natary Public - California

SAN HAMAN COUNTY Commission # 117209# Comm. Expires Feb 23, 2024

Signature

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Denali Therapeutics Inc. 151 Oyster Point Blvd., 2nd Floor South San Francisco, CA 94080

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

FUSION PROTEINS COMPRISING ENZYME REPLACEMENT THERAPY ENZYMES

check one	[] executed concurrently herewith,
	[] executed on
	[X] Serial No.: 17/102,138 Filed November 23, 2020;

as set forth in United States Patent Application.

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, (e) all post-grant proceedings including but not limited to post-grant review, ex parte reexamination and inter partes review, and (f) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

...

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past, present and future infringements and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described in this invention.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Viksnins Harris Padys Malen LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Viksnins Harris Padys Malen LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR(S):

	Signature:			
	Name:	Giuseppe ASTARITA		
	Date:	<u></u>		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Mateo On				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature		(Place Notary Seal Above)		

	Signature:	
	Name:	Mark S. DENNIS
	Date:	
	leting this ce	LEDGMENT rtificate verifies only the identity of the individual is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
State of California County of <u>San Mateo</u>		
On(date) b	efore me,	
Nota	<u>y Public</u> (ins	sert name and title of the officer) personally appeared
instrument and acknowledged to me t	e person(s) w hat he/she/th signature(s)	who proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ey executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		*
Signature		(Place Notary Seal Above)

	Signature:	
	Name:	Jennifer A. GETZ
	Date:	
A notary public or other officer comple	ting this ce	LEDGMENT rtificate verifies only the identity of the individual is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
On(date) bei	fore me,	
. Notary	Public (ins	ert name and title of the officer) personally appeared
instrument and acknowledged to me the	ut he/she/the ignature(s)	, who proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ey executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR paragraph is true and correct.	Y under th	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature		. (Place Notary Seal Above)

	Signature:	<u></u>
	Name:	Anastasia HENRY
	Date:	
who signed the document to whice validity of that document. State of California County of San Mateo On(da basis of satisfactory evidence to be instrument and acknowledged to capacity(ies), and that by his/her/behalf of which the person(s) actorized	ompleting this ce th this certificate te) before me, Notary Public (in me the person(s) we me that he/she/th their signature(s) ed, executed the CRJURY under the	ALEDGMENT retificate verifies only the identity of the individual is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or sert name and title of the officer) personally appeared , who proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ley executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument. the laws of the State of California that the foregoing (Place Notary Seal Above)

Signature	9:
Name:	Mihalis S. KARIOLIS
Date:	
A notary public or other officer completing this	WLEDGMENT certificate verifies only the identity of the individual te is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
	insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/	they executed the same in his/her/their authorized s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(Place Notary Seal Abové)

S	ignature:	
N	lame:	Cathal S. MAHON
D	Pate:	
A notary public or other officer completi	ing this ce ertificate	LEDGMENT rtificate verifies only the identity of the individual is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
Un (date) bere	ис нк.	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the p instrument and acknowledged to me that capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign behalf of which the person(s) acted, exec	erson(s) v t he/she/th gnature(s) cuted the i	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR' paragraph is true and correct.	Y under th	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature		(Place Notary Seal Above)

	Signature	
	Name:	Adam P. SILVERMAN
	Date:	
	ACKNON	VLEDGMENT
A notary public or other offic who signed the document to v validity of that document.	er completing this c which this certificate	ertificate verifies only the identity of the individual is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
State of California County of San Mateo		
On	(date) before me,	
	, Notary Public (in	ssert name and title of the officer) personally appeared
basis of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknowledged	to be the person(s) to me that he/she/th her/their signature(s	, who proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within bey executed the same in his/her/their authorized) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under t	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and offic	ial seal.	
Signature		(Place Notary Seal Above)
		*

Anv. Dar No. 02900-0170-943 DNL-016-01-WO US2

ellama.

Alalo Snostona

Name

Date

19.2.2021__

Witnesses:

Signature

September Signature 44-7-Nume 524-642-

adress <u>konte de la Carnida,</u> Explanyes

	Signature:	
	Name:	Julie ULLMAN
	Date:	·
A notary public or other officer comple	ting this ce	LEDGMENT rtificate verifies only the identity of the individual is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
On(date) bef	ore me,	
	Public (in:	sert name and title of the officer) personally appeared
, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR paragraph is true and correct.	Y under th	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature		(Place Notary Seal Above)

	Signature:	
	Name:	Junhua WANG
	Date:	
	ACKNOW	/LEDGMENT
		rtificate verifies only the identity of the individual is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
State of California County of <u>San Mateo</u>		
On(date) t	pefore me,	
Nota	<u>ry Public (in</u>	sert name and title of the officer) personally appeared
instrument and acknowledged to me	that he/she/th r signature(s)	who proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within bey executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERA paragraph is true and correct.	JRY under th	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	s	
Signature	niin iiiiiinn maanaasistaa	(Place Notary Seal Above)

	Signature:	
	Name:	Joy Yu ZUCHERO
	Date:	
A notary public or other officer compounds who signed the document to which this validity of that document. State of California County of San Mateo	leting this ce	VLEDGMENT rtificate verifies only the identity of the individual is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
	efore me,	
	2022 32	sert name and title of the officer) personally appeared
, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		*
Signature		(Place Notary Seal Above)
	SN889138	* * * * *

ASSIGNMENT REVIEWED AND ACCEPTED BY:

Signature: Christoph Wall

Name: Christopher WALSH

ASSIGNEE:

Title	SVP, Associate General Counsel
Date	: 13 October 2021
A notary public or other officer completing who signed the document to which this certification of that document. State of California County of San Mateo On Chook S	who proved to me on the confe whose name (Ni) are subscribed to the within the/they executed the same in his her/their authorized dure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon